Office of Alumni Affairs & International Relations (AA&IR)
Indian Institute of Technology
Kharagpur — 721 302

RET: 2108/2024/0IR Dated: 03.01.2024
NOTE

Sub: Approval for the visit of 04 international visitors from Sweden & Singapore for initiation of
collaborative projects funded by Ericsson Research, Department visit and joint workshop at IITKGP
during 315t January -15t February, 2024.

The following 04 international visitors from Sweden & Singapore are scheduled to visit IIT Kharagpur during 31
January -1%t February, 2024 for initiation of collaborative projects funded by Ericsson Research, Department visit

and joint workshop.
Name of the Visitor Country Passport No.
Mr. Carl Magnus Frodigh Sweden AA4519423
Mr. Seven Anders Caspar Sweden AA0291449
Mr. Olov Mikael Hook Sweden AA2943586
Mr. Bo Ove Hagerman Singapore 35176618

The faculty coordinator of their visit is Prof. Sandeep Chakraborty & Prof. Soumyajit Dey of Computer Science and
Engineering Department and Prof. Debarati Sen of G S Sanyal School of Telecommunications (Flag i). As per the

Prol_ct MAH) (Flag-ii & iii).
T &1 The supporting documents of the visit are enclosed.

This is placed for your kind consideration and approval of the said visit. ﬁ

“ Encl.Flag: (i) Filled-up Ministry Clearance Forms ~

(ii) Issuance of Visa Forms
(iii) Letter to ADean AA&IR through HoD-CSE

(iv) Passport Copy %ﬂu{p K . }é)v 03] 2,-7
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Office of Alumni Affairs & International Relations
Indian Institute of Technology

FORM FOR MINISTRY CLEARANCE

) =

Kharagpur-721302

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FOR VISIT OF FOREIGN NATIONALS TO
INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KHARAGPUR, INDIA
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Office of Alumni Affairs & International Relations
Indian Institute of Technology
Kharagpur-721302

FORM FOR MINISTRY CLEARANCE
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FOR VISIT OF FOREIGN NATIONALS TO
INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KHARAGPUR, INDIA

r 1 Name : /
Anders Caspar S
5 . {é f
W
2 Nationality : Sweden
3 Date of birth : 16 Aug 1962
4 Place of birth : Sweden
5 Number, Date &
Place of Issue of Passport : AA0291449. 7 Mar 2022, Sweden
; Visa Number (if available) 90132E42N
7 Current residential address : Torshmansgatan 21, 16480 Stockholm, Sweden
8 Permanent residential address : Torshmansgatan 21, 16480 Stockholm, Sweden
9. Profession : Director, External Research Relations
10. | Place of Employment: Ericsson
11. | Academic Credentials: Master
12. | Purpose of visit: Visit Professor at IIT Kharagpur
13. | Period of visit: 31 Jan 2024 — 1 Feb 2024
Email:
14. Anders.caspar@ericsson.com
Day time Phone:
15. +46107190000
Address of Indian Embassy where you
16. | will be applying for your visa: Use of e-visa
, Coordgnator Otj yoaEvisItal Sandip Chakraborty, Associate Professor,
17. IITKGP/Dept : . o :
Department of Computer Science and Engineering, J




Office of Alumni Affairs & International Relations
Indian Institute of Technology

Kharagpur-721302

FORM FOR MINISTRY CLEARANCE |
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FOR VISIT OF FOREIGN NATIONALS TO
INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KHARAGPUR, INDIA

A BT — Mikael Hook = N, N Xy
2 Nationality : Sweden
3 Date of birth : March 10, 1968
i | DacsccEEmh Hornefors, Sweden
5 | Number, Date & - oy
Place of Issue of Passport : 943586, Stockholm 2023-12-23
Visa Number (if available) ETA: 90o25DD1AN
6
7 | Current residential address : Bagarbyvagen 15L, 19134 Sollentuna, Sweden
8 | Permanent residential address : Bagarbyvagen 15L, 19134 Sollentuna, Sweden
9. | Profession: Director Radio research
10. | Place of Employment: Ericsson AB, Sweden
11. | Academic Credentials: MSc
12. | Purpose of visit: 6G research meetings
13. | Period of visit; 2024-01-27 -- 2024-02-03
Email:
14. mikael.hook@ericsson.com
Day time Phone:
15. +46703762249
Address of Indian Embassy where you
16. | will be applying for your visa: N/A
Coordinator of your visit at
17. | UTKGP/Dept : Sandip Chakraborty




Office of Alumni Affairs & International Relations
Indian Institute of Technology

R

Kharagpur-721302

FORM FOR MINISTRY CLEARANCE
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

FOR VISIT OF FOREIGN NATIONALS TO
INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KHARAGPUR, INDIA

el A JLL o ._._I
Bo Hagerman / 4 -
1 Name : 29 - 7@//?-47’62“%?
« 7
2 Nationality : Swedish
3 Date of birth : 1958-06-30
i Plige of iuhe Stockholm, Sweden
5 Number, Date & #35176618,
Place of Issue of Passport : 26 Aug 2020 Sveriges General Konsulat New York
: Visa Number (if available) I008V2AA3923
7 | Current residential address : 5A Shenton Way #22-12, Singapore 068814
8 | Permanent residential address : 5A Shenton Way #22-12, Singapore 068814
9. | Profession: Director Advanced Technology
10. | Place of Employment: Ericsson, Singapore
11. | Academic Credentials: PhD
12. | Purpose of visit: Visit Professors at IIT Kharagpur
13. | Period of visit: 31 Jan — 1 Feb 2024
Email:
14. bo.hagerman@ericsson.com
Day time Phone:
15. +65 923 511 67
‘Address of Indian Embassy where you
16. | will be applying for your visa: Indian e-VISA, Electronic Travel Authorization (ETA)
Coordinator of your visit at o ] AN e
1. | IITKGP/Dept : Prof. Sandip Chakraborty, Computer Science and

Engineering




Office of Alumni Affairs & International Relations

Indian Institute of Technology
Kharagpur-721302

Request for issuance of visa invitation letter to foreign citizens

Invitee details

Name of the visitor:

Magnus Frodigh

Address and contact details:

Risvagen IF, 192 73 Sollentuna, Sweden
Phone: +46702673923

Citizenship: Sweden
Date of birth: 1964-10-31
Organization: Ericsson in Sweden

Details of visit

Host Dept/School/ Centre/
Office:

Computer Science and Engineering, G S Sanyal School of Telecommunications

Activity to be undertaken at
IITKGP:

Department visit, joint workshop, initiation of collaborative projects funded by
Ericsson research

Intended duration of stay at
IITKGP :

31t January 2024 — 15t February 2024

Support provided by IITKGP
(local travel, stay, food,
honorarium, any  other).
Please give details of each type
of support with funding source
and proof:

Stay and Food, SRIC project: MAH

Support provided by any other
organization incl. personal
resources. Please give details
and proof:

Ericsson Research will take care of the travel for their officials

.
Name, affiliation and
signature of host: W w X 3’@{'%”@& xﬁ?jv
Sandip Chakraborty Soumyajit Dey Debarati Sen
Assoc. Prof, CSE Assoc. Prof, CSE Assoc. Prof., GSSST

Recommended by Registrar/
HoD/ HoS/ HoC/ Dean (as
appropriate)

Updated December 29, 2023
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Office of Alumni Affairs & International Relations
Indian Institute of Technology

Kharagpur-721302

Request for issuance of visa invitation letter to foreign citizens

Invitee details

Name of the visitor:

Anders Caspar

Address and contact details:

Torshmansgatan 21, 16480 Stockholm, Sweden

Phone : +46107190000

Office:

Citizenship: Sweden
Date of birth: 1962-08-16
Organization: Ericsson
Details of visit
Host Dept/School/ Centre/ | Computer Science and Engineering, G S Sanyal School of Telecommunications

Activity to be undertaken at
IITKGP:

Department visit, joint workshop, initiation of collaborative projects funded by

Ericsson research

Intended duration of stay at
IITKGP :

315t January 2024 — 15t February 2024

Support provided by IITKGP
(local travel, stay, food,
honorarium, any  other).
Please give details of each type
of support with funding source
and proof:

Stay and Food, SRIC project: MAH

Support provided by any other
organization incl. personal
resources. Please give details
and proof:

Ericsson Research will take care of the travel for their officials

Invited by

Name, affiliation and
signature of host:

9 B
Joco
Sandip Chakraborty

SN Liborit Ao

appropriate)

Soumyajit Dey Debarati Sen
Assoc. Prof, CSE Assoc. Prof, CSE Assoc. Prof., GSSST
Recommended by Registrar/
HoD/ HoS/ HoC/ Dean (as I HE.AD

I\
@ \\ Gompu’(er Sc & Engg. DeptL

e LT K nargapul

Please note: Govt. rules will be followed regarding issuance'®f¥isatnviation letters

Updated December 29, 2023




Office of Alumni Affairs & International Relations
Indian Institute of Technology
Kharagpur-721302

Request for issuance of visa invitation letter to foreign citizens

Invitee details

Name of the visitor: Mikael Hook

Address and contact details: Bagarbyvagen 15L, 19134 Sollentuna Sweden
Phone: +46703762249

Citizenship: Sweden
Date of birth: 1968-03-10
Organization: Ericsson AB, Sweden

Details of visit

Host Dept/School/ Centre/ | Computer Science and Engineering, G S Sanyal School of Telecommunications
Office:
Activity to be undertaken at | Department visit, joint workshop, initiation of collaborative projects funded by
IITKGP: Ericsson research

Intended duration of stay at | 31stJanuary 2024 — 15t February 2024
IITKGP :
Support provided by IITTKGP Stay and Food, SRIC project: MAH
(local travel, stay, food,
honorarium, any  other).
Please give details of each type
of support with funding source
and proof:

Support provided by any other | Ericsson Research will take care of the travel for their officials
organization incl. personal
resources. Please give details

and proof;
O Invited by
Name, affiliation and y
signature of host: 7&0}{“ ; W ,oéQ,h/
Sandip Chakraborty Soumyajit Dey Debarati Sen
Assoc. Prof, CSE Assoc. Prof, CSE Assoc. Prof., GSSST

Recommended by Registrar/
HoD/ HoS/ HoC/ Dean (as
appropriate) CM < frwmmrerR/ HEAD

PNV N\ Rt et s R
¥ . : \\ Cc:m‘nute.r "-}t: & F_'r!n'j Deptt
Please note: Govt. rules will be followed regarding lssuancemfmwppﬂm

Updated December 29, 2023
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Office of Alumni Affairs & International Relations
Indian Institute of Technology

Kharagpur-721302

Request for issuance of visa invitation letter to foreign citizens

Invitee details

Name of the visitor:

Bo Hagerman

Address and contact details:

5A Shenton Way #22-12 Singapore 068814

Phone: +6592351167

Office:

Citizenship: Sweden
Date of birth: 1958-06-30
Organization: Ericsson, Singapore
Details of visit
Host Dept/School/ Centre/ | Computer Science and Engineering, G S Sanyal School of Telecommunications

Activity to be undertaken at
IITKGP:

Department visit, joint workshop, initiation of collaborative projects funded by

Ericsson research

Intended duration of stay at
IITKGP :

315t January 2024 — 15t February 2024

Support provided by ITTKGP
(local travel, stay, food,
honorarium, any  other).
Please give details of each type
of support with funding source
and proof:

Stay and Food, SRIC project: MAH

Support provided by any other
organization incl. personal
resources. Please give details
and proof:

Ericsson Research will take care of the travel for their officials

m Invited by

Name, affiliation and
signature of host:

Safidip Chakraborty

Assoc. Prof, CSE

Soumyajit Dey
Assoc. Prof, CSE

Biborite Lop

Debarati Sen
Assoc. Prof., GSSST

Recommended by Registrar/
HoD/ HoS/ HoC/ Dean (as
appropriate)

O\f)/jﬁwmm/HEAD
) \\\\ RNl -,

Cornputer Sc. & Engg. Deptt.

Please note: Govt. rules will be followed regarding issuancé! of VisH IVt o Ieteers

Updated December 29, 2023




To Date: January 01, 2024
The Dean, International Relations,

IIT Kharagpur,

Kharagpur 721302 WD

= A

" .‘.,‘;i‘."-’i“ﬁ B |\
Through: The Head, CSE \\ ! ‘;-c‘__éﬁen‘ﬁ':‘:‘;wg
Subject: Permission for visit by the senior leadership from E‘h’@sson Research, Sweden,
Singapore and India

Dear Sir,

A team of senior leadership from Ericsson Research Headquarter Sweden will be visiting India during
the last week of January, 2024. During that time, the team would also like to visit IIT Kharagpur on
January 31, 2024 - February 01, 2024. The goal of the visit is to explore areas of collaboration between
Ericsson Research and IIT Kharagpur. The purpose also includes the intention of final sign-off on the
current discussions with Ericsson Research on the funded projects defined in the areas of (a) Artificial
Intelligence and Machine learning, (b) Cloud Systems and Platform, and (c) Radio and Communication.

The following members from Ericsson Research are planning to visit IIT Kharagpur.
e From Ericsson HQ, Sweden:
o Magnus Frodigh — VP and Global Head of Research, Group Function Technology, Ericsson
o Anders Casper- Director, Academic collaboration, Group Function Technology, Ericsson
o Mikael Hook — Director, Head of Research Area — Radio, Group Function Technology,
Ericsson
o Mikael Prytz — Director, Head of Research Area — Networks, Group Function Technology,
Ericsson
e From Singapore:
o Bo Hagerman - Advanced Technology Director, Group Function Technology Advanced
Technology APAC, Ericsson
e From India:
o Kaushik Dey, Research Leader, Research Area — Al ML Data Sciences and Quantum,
Group Function Technology, Ericsson
o Anil Ramachandran Nair, Research Leader, Research Area — Al MR Intelligent Automation,
Group Function Technology, Ericsson
o Rana Pratap Sircar, Research Leader, Research Area — Cloud Systems and Platform,
Group Function Technology, Ericsson

We kindly request you to allow us to organize this visit and book the necessary facilities (guest house,
auditoriums, etc.) for the visit. Ericsson Research will take care of the travels for their members, and
we'll take care of the local hospitalities from our funded projects at SRIC and FDF.

With sincere regards,

D7 Ny

SAND;P CHAKRABORTY SOUMYAUIT DEY DEBARATI SEN
Assoc Professor, CSE Assoc Professor, CSE Assoc Professor, GSSST
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Office of Alumni Affairs & International Relations
Indian Institute of Technology v wEleg
Kharagpur — 721 302 | FRECTaR'S QFFice

\ \
in 08 JAN 2024 :

REF: 2112/2024/0IR Dat
NOTE

Sub: Approval for the visit of 01 international visitor for initiation of collaborative projects
funded by Ericsson Research, Department visit and Joint workshop at IITKGP during 315
January — 15t February, 2024.

With reference to the letter Ref. No. 2108/2024/01IR dated 03.01.2024 (attached for reference, Flag-i)
approval from the competent authority was received for the visit of 4 international visitors for initiation of
collaborative projects funded by Ericsson Research, Department visit and Joint workshop. An additional
one international visitor from Sweden is being invited to attend the same between 31t Jan — 15t Feb, 2024.
The visitors is:

1. Mr. Mikael Einar Torsten Prytz, Sweden

The faculty coordinators of his visit are Prof. Sandeep Chakraborty & Prof. Soumyajit Dey of Computer
Science Engineering Department and Prof. Debarati Sen of G S Sanyal School of Telecommunications
(Flag-ii). As per the document submitted it is understood that all expenses will be supported from the

Departmental Projects fund (SRIC Project: MAH) (Flag-iii). I -

The supporting documents of the visit are enclosed.

This is placed for your kind consideration and approval of the said visit.

‘ Encl: (1) Director’s earlier approval copy (4 foreign delegates)

(ii) Filled up Ministry Clearance Form

(iil) Issuance of Visa Form
(iv) Passport Copy A)‘«‘“f k'\ l@e?‘-
Junior IR-Executive
ibr Assistant

Wq)\
0

Executive Officer \)ﬁr
N\

M .

Asdi$tant Regigkra ! }

Associate D{ean AA&IR
Dean Qutréach & AA @ ﬂffa J ‘




Office of Alumni Affairs & International Relations (AA&IR)
oo Indian Institute of Technology
Kharagpur — 721 302

REF: 2108/2024/0IR Dated: 03.01.2024
NOTE

Sub: Approval for the visit of 04 international visitors from Sweden & Singapore for initiation of
collaborative projects funded by Ericsson Research, Department visit and joint workshop at IITKGP
during 315t January -15t February, 2024.

The following 04 international visitors from Sweden & Singapore are scheduled to visit IIT Kharagpur during g1st
January -1st February, 2024 for initiation of collaborative projects funded by Ericsson Research, Department visit

and joint workshop.
Name of the Visitor Country Passport No.
Mr. Carl Magnus Frodigh Sweden AA4519423
Mr. Seven Anders Caspar Sweden AA0291449
Mzr. Olov Mikael Hook Sweden AA2043586
Mr. Bo Ove Hagerman Singapore 35176618

The faculty coordinator of their visit is Prof. Sandeep Chakraborty & Prof. Soumyajit Dey of Computer Science and
Engineering Department and Prof. Debarati Sen of G S Sanyal School of Telecommunications (Flag-i). As per the
document submitted it is understood that all expenses will be supported from the Departmental Projects fund (SRIC
Project: MAH) (Flag-ii & iii). i
T \ . | The supporting documents of the visit are enclosed.
This is placed for your kind consideration and approval of the said visit.
‘ Encl.Flag: (i) Filled-up Ministry Clearance Forms
(ii) Issuance of Visa Forms

(iii) Letter to ADean AA&IR through HoD-CSE

. : )
(iv) Passport Copy | 74,1_,*{‘ & )((\Vf PRIy,
Junior IR- Executive
J{hior Assistan ‘Q)/
p 9 i)
Q7 =

Executive Officer

) M
Associate Dean AA&IR W\/>\

Dean Outreach & AA
P
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Office of Alumni Affairs & International Relations
Indian Institute of Technology
Kharagpur-721302

FORM FOR MINISTRY CLEARANCE
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FOR VISIT OF FOREIGN NATIONALS TO
INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KHARAGPUR, INDIA

1 Name :

Mikae Praﬂz

2 Nationality :

Sweden

3 | Date of birth : \ Q69 -09-1 75

4 Place of birth :

B\'H’f‘-t\f\(\\vﬂn\"/{q ‘ g“"(:(l(hclw ’ Swec{pn

AMACTUET

5 Number, Date &
Place of Issue of Passport :

'Pommnmh‘gh.d—eq

2% Akﬂ 2022
= Visa Number (if available) TOO \"i\/‘ o 3\_‘ BAT 2"‘

Stockolwd, Swoeden

Gustavslinds yagen 39 7
144 03 Rowwn 1ae Sweden

7 Current residential address :

GQuishavs luvidsy cageny 38

8 Permanent residential address : 5 3
ILN 63 Qcﬂw «‘nc‘-é." S\,u é’dé-{‘;

9. Profession : esé ave avea c’\?rt’:’ c'{--(- r

10. | Place of Employment: Ericsscon s Sw cd e

11. | Academic Credentials: Pl D

12. | Purpose of visit: \]; BH' Prg{é(( ovs o 11t K‘M-m:) PUr

13. | Period of visit: 3/‘ Jaw s ‘[ "\:“e % 2 024
Email: ; >

14. Wi Kael. pfﬂti@ﬁvﬁcgfoﬁ.cc-m
Day time Phone: : ; _ N

15. |+ UeF30342 005

|
i Address of Indian Embassy whereyou | 5 S

16. | will be applying for your visa: lndliant €-\j1Ca
Coordinator of your visit at o Caraa it e e

17. | IITKGP/Dept : Pvef Caneip Chaliva Yo vty

o M“)U'-;'(’V' Ceie nee g(' E‘:\nlc‘fa’\@ eving
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Kharagpur-721302

Office of Alumni Affairs & International Relations
Indian Institute of Technology

Request for issuance of visa invitation letter to foreign citizens

Invitee details

Name of the visitor: Mikael Prytz

Address and contact details: Gustavslundsvagen 38, 14463 Ronninge, Sweden

Phone: +46730312005

Citizenship: Sweden
Date of birth: 1969-09-12
Organization: Ericsson, Sweden

Details of visit

Host Dept/School/ Centre/ Computer Science and Engineering, G S Sanyal School of Telecommunications

Office:

Activity to be undertaken at Department visit, joint workshop, initiation of collaborative projects funded by

IITKGP: Ericsson research

Intended duration of stay at 31t January 2024 — 15t February 2024
IITKGP :

Support provided by ITTKGP Stay and Food, SRIC project: MAH
(local travel, stay, food,
honorarium, any other).
Please give details of each type
of support with funding source
and proof:

Support provided by any other | Ericsson Research will take care of the travel for their officials

organization incl. personal
resources, Please give details
and proof;

Invited by

£ " n L. § " g
Name, affiliation and ‘y ' i
signature of host: s T orn . %)\ﬁft
Sandf Chakraborty Soumyajit Des Debarati Sen

Assoc, Prof., GSSST

Assoc. Prof, CSE Assoc. Prof, CSE

Recommended by Registrar/

HoD/ oS/ HoC/ Dean (as @\/J\/
appropriate) : HEAD L
Computer Sc_ g Engg.
" Wl Knaragpa 0Pt

Please note: Govt. rules will be followed regar

ding issuance of visa invitation letters

Updated January 5, 2024
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Zimbra

ir-office@adm.iitkgp.ac.in

Re: Upcoming India Visit by Ericsson Research Leadership to IIT KGP

Campus

From :
Subject :

To

Cc

Sandip Chakraborty
<sandipc@cse.iitkgp.ac.in>

Re: Upcoming India Visit by Ericsson
Research Leadership to IIT KGP Campus

: IIT Kharagpur Office of Dean,

International Relations <ir-
office@adm.iitkgp.ac.in>

: Associate Dean International Relation

<adeanir@adm.iitkgp.ac.in>, debarati
<debarati@gssst.iitkgp.ac.in>, Soumyajit
Dey <soumya@cse.iitkgp.ac.in>, Satya
Dutta <satyasadhan1975@gmail.com>,
Shruti Gupta <shruti@adm.iitkgp.ac.in>,
Ms. Koushiki Mukherjee
<koushiki@adm.iitkgp.ac.in>

Dear Arup,

Thanks a lot for a very quick reply.

Thu, Dec 21, 2023 12:38 PM

As I mentioned in my earlier email that the visitors do not need any
invitation/support letter from us for their VISA. The Ericsson office at India
will take care of their VISA. Also they do not need any funding support from

us.

In such a case, can you please let me know which forms are applicable for

them?

Thanks and best regards,

Sandip

On 21-Dec-2023, at 12:37 PM, IIT Kharagpur Office of Dean,
International Relations <ir-office@adm.iitkgp.ac.in> wrote:




<soumya@cse.iitkgp.ac.in>, "ir-office" <ir-office@adm.iitkgp.ac.in>,
"Satya Dutta" <satyasadhan1975@gmail.com>
Sent: Thursday, December 21, 2023 12:29:41 PM

Subject: Fwd: Upcoming India Visit by Ericsson Research Leadership to IIT
KGP Campus

Dear Sir,

As per the email below from Ericsson Research, the senior
leadership from Ericsson would like to visit IIT Kharagpur during
Jan 31- Feb 01, 2024, primarily for the following purposes — (1) to
initiate a couple of funded projects that we were following up with
them, (2) to have a joint workshop with IIT Kharagpur, and (3) to
explore the possibilities of future collaborations.

The senior leadership from Ericsson Research (VP and Global Head
along with a representative teams from their head office in Sweden)
will be traveling to India during that time, and as a part of their
India visit, they wish to visit IIT Kharagpur.

While we are working with them to have a detailed planning for
their visit and the programmes, we need the following
assistance/information from the International cell to kick-start the
procedure.

1. Although the Ericsson senior leadership from Sweden will already
be in India during that time, do we need any special permission
from the institute/ministry for their visit? What would be the
procedure for the same? Is there any form that we have to fill up,
or should we send an application to the IR office?

2. Ericsson want to have a joint media coverage with IIT Kharagpur,
about their visit and initiating the collaboration. What would be the
procedure for the same?

Thanks for your assistance, and waiting for your reply on the same.
If you think that we should talk to someone to initiate this
procedure, it will be good to let us know the contact person from
the IR office.

Looking forward to hearing from you.

Best regards,
Sandip




3. Radio

We request you to kindly help us to arrange for stay and organize the meetings
for the days mentioned. The details of the visitors from Ericsson are as follows:
e From Ericsson HQ, Sweden:

[ ]

e Magnus Frodigh — VP and Global Head of Research, Group Function
Technology, Ericsson

e Anders Casper- Director, Academic collaboration, Group Function
Technology, Ericsson

e Mikael Hook — Director, Head of Research Area — Radio, Group
Function Technology, Ericsson

e Mikael Prytz — Director, Head of Research Area — Networks, Group
Function Technology, Ericsson

e From Singapore:

e Bo Hagerman - Advanced Technology Director, Group Function
Technology Advanced Technology APAC, Ericsson
e From India:

e Kaushik Dey, Research Leader, Research Area — Al ML Data Sciences
and Quantum, Group Function Technology, Ericsson

e Anil Ramachandran Nair, Research Leader, Research Area — Al MR
Intelligent Automation, Group Fung¢tion Technology, Ericsson

e Rana Pratap Sircar, Research Leader, Research Area — Cloud Systems
and Platform, Group Function Technology, Ericsson

Best regards / Med vanliga halsningar,
Rana Sircar

Research Leader

GFTL ER CSP Bangalore

Mobile: +918800224872

<Issuane of Visa Form.docx><Ministry Clearance Form.docx>
<Template of Invitation Letter.docx>




